Resolution 2012-08-18

RESOLUTION TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TO STATEWIDE ELEVATOR

Whereas, the Housing Authority has solicited proposals for elevator maintenance beginning October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2014; and Whereas, the Housing Authority solicited proposals from Jersey Elevator, Kencor Elevator, and Statewide Elevator; and Whereas, the Housing Authority has received the following responses; Jersey Elevator- Aberdeen, NJ No Response Kencor Elevator.- West Chester, PA No Response Statewide Elevator-Succasunna, NJ \$2,640 per year Now, therefore be it resolved that, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover hereby approve the award of contract for elevator maintenance for October 1, 2012-September 30, 2014 to Statewide Elevator as the lowest bidder. Moved by Commissioner Picciallo Second by Commissioner Donaghy Motion carried on 8/7/2012 Original Signed By: Roberta L. Strater, Secretary